• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/2)
 001-01 / 20020228 / e6253_cit_s.fm
Transformers CIT-S Series
For ISDN S/T Interface
SMD, PC Card, Pin Terminal
FEATURES
• SMD, pin-terminated, and PC Card (PCMCIA, Type I) types are

Leakage inductance
(µH)max.
[100kHz, Erms:0.1V]
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Withstand
voltage
Eac(V)
[1min]
Primary
[Line]
Secondary
[IC]
2kHz 20kHz 106kHz 1MHz
CIT1212EMS-S10 250 2.5k 4.48k 475 20 15 11 11 500
CIT1212EMS-S15 250 2.5k 4.74k 503 20 15 11 16 500
CIT1212EMS-S20 250 2.5k 5.17k 528 20 15 11 20 500
CIT1311S-S20 250 2.5k 5.17k 528 20 1.5 5.3 10.6 500
CIT1414EPC-S10 250 2.5k 4.48k 475 20 10 3.5 3.5 1.5k
CIT1414EPC-S15 250 2.5k 4.74k 503 10 10 3.5 5.4 1.5k
CIT1414EPC-S20-02 250 2.5k 5.17k 528 20 10 3.5 7.2 1.5k